incidental, consequential and economic damages and losses. 

104. After the September 29, 2024 incident, Diversitech made an insurance claim to 

Verlan seeking benefits under the Verlan Policy for their resulting damages and losses. 

105. Verlan honored the claim and thus far has issued in excess of Twenty Million Three 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($20,300,000.00) in indemnity payments to Diversitech for their 

damages and losses. 

106. Diversitech’s insurance claim remains open.  Verlan is still reviewing and adjusting 

Diversitech’s damages and may issue additional indemnity payments in the future.  

107.